## 900384733 11/14/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/2016	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900384279	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bubble Shack Hawaiian Soap Company, LLC		08/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SDR HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1321 Hart Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	HONOLULU	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4765319	BUBBLE SHACK
Registration Number:	4496915	BUNGALOW GLOW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8085405044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 808 521 9233

 Email:
 ip@cades.com

Correspondent Name: Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski

Address Line 1: 1000 Bishop Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24995-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski		
SIGNATURE:	/Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016		

TRADEMARK 900384733 REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0573

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=QUIT CLAIM TRADMARKS 10-5-16#page1.tif source=QUIT CLAIM TRADMARKS 10-5-16#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0574

# QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BUBBLE SHACK HAWAIIAN SOAP COMPANY, LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company, with a principal place of business and mailing address at 96-1276 Waihona Street, Unit 117, Pearl City, Hawaii 96782 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using in its business the marks identified in Exhibit "I" attached hereto (collectively the "Marks"), and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and is the owner of the federal trademark registrations for the Marks (the "Registrations") identified in Exhibit "1", attached hereto, and has not abandoned the Marks or the Registrations; and

WHEREAS, SDR HOLDINGS LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company, with a principal place of business and mailing address at 1321 Hart Street, Suite 204, Honolulu, Hawaii 96817 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and the Assignor's interest in all agreements relating to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby remises, releases and forever quitclaims unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations, and the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be, together with all the Assignor's interest in all agreements relating to the Marks, including any coexistence agreements.

And the Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees that all of the Assignor's rights to the Marks and the Registrations are being conveyed to the Assignee strictly "AS IS", with all defects, and with no express or implied representations or warranties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment, nunc pro tune, as of the 30 day of August, 2016.

By

BUBBLE SHACK HAWAIIAN SOAP

COMPANY, LLC

Holly Harding Its Manager

Assignor

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SDR HOLDINGS LLC

Its Manager

## Exhibit "1"

Mark	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
27.8.61	Registration No.	Registration Date
		***************************************
BUBBLE SHACK (words only)	4765310	hima 20, 2016
BUNGALOW GLOW (words only)	440603.5	June 30, 2015
1 - Came 2021 1	4420213	March 18, 2014

lmanageDB:3659311.1